Cal St. Fullerton (5-4,0-0 Big West) -vs- Pepperdine (4-7,0-0 WCC)
12/06/23 at Firestone Fieldhouse, Malibu, CA

Date: 12/06/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Sites Firestona Fieldhouse, Malibu, CA Cal St. Fullerton 32 28 60
Referees: Michael Mojica, Martin Cichocki, Bill Vinovivh Pepperdine 20 35 55
Cal St. Fullerton 60
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Jones,Max * 26 7-14 1-4 5-7 2-3 5 3 3 3 0 1 20
07 Brewton,Dominic & 36 8-17 1-4 2-3 0-3 3 1 1 4 0 1 19
03 Kabamba,Beril * 28 4-5 0-0 2-4 0-4 4 3 0 1 1 2 10
21  Carper,Grayson i 35 1-7 0-5 0-0 0-5 5 2 0 1 0 1 2
32 Square,John Mikey * 19 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 1 0 0 0 1 2
24  De Luna,Kendrick 14 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 1 0 3
00 Cooper,Jalen 20 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 0 0 1 2
05 Oday,Donovan 13 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
12 Visentin,Zachary 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
10 Robinson,Antwan 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-54 2-14 10-16 6-25 31 14 7 9 3 7 60
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-29 48.28% 2-8 25.00% 2-3 66.67%
Second Half 10-25 40.00% 0-6 0.00% 8-13 61.54%
Total 24-54 44.4% 2-14 14.3% 10-16 62.5%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 0
Pepperdine 55
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Mallette,Houston * 39 7-19 0-7 2-3 1-8 9 1 5 2 1 0 16
01 Ajayi,Michael =3 31 5-10 2-2 1-2 3-3 6 4 1 5 0 0 13
03 Moore,Malik * 31 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 5 3 0 1 5
20 Anderson,Ethan =3 26  2-6 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 4 4 1 0 1 4
02  Pitre,Jalen * 12 0-1 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 3 0 1 0 0 1
12 Coulibaly,Boubacar 16 4-7 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 3 0 8
21  Cooper,Nils 26 2-8 0-5 2-5 2-5 7 2 0 0 0 1 6
35 Gassama,Aladji 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
13  Stansberry,Cord 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
23  Williams,Curtis 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-57 3-19 6-12 12-27 39 16 15 13 4 3 55
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-31 29.03% 1-11 9.09% 1-3 33.33%
Second Half 14-26 53.85% 2-8 25.00% 5-9 55.56%
Total 23-57 40.4% 3-19 15.8% 6-12 50.0%

Second Chance Points: 3
Points off Turnovers: 6

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 16

Largest

Points in the Paint: 28

Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 2



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal St. Fullerton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pepperdine
19:57 TURNOVER by AJAYI,MICHAEL
GOOD JUMPER by BREWTON,DOMINIC 19:43 2-0 V2
FOUL by JONES,MAX 19:34
19:32 MISS FT by PITRE,JALEN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
19:32  2-1 V1 GOOD FT by PITRE,JALEN

GOOD JUMPER by JONES,MAX(in the paint) 19:12 4-1 V3
18:46 MISS JUMPER by MALLETTE,HOUSTON
REBOUND DEF by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY --
TURNOVER by JONES,MAX 18:42
18:25 TURNOVER by MOORE,MALIK
STEAL by BREWTON,DOMINIC 18:25
FOUL by KABAMBA,BERIL 18:20
TURNOVER by KABAMBA,BERIL 18:20
18:06 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,ETHAN
-- REBOUND OFF by PITRE,JALEN
18:03 FOUL by PITRE,JALEN
18:03 TURNOVER by PITRE,JALEN
17:40 FOUL by PITRE,JALEN
17:40 SUB OUT by PITRE,JALEN
17:40 SUB IN by GASSAMA,ALADJI
SUB OUT by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY 17:40
SUB IN by DE LUNA,KENDRICK 17:40
GOOD JUMPER by BREWTON,DOMINIC 17:25 6-1 V5

17:01 6-4 V2 GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,MALIK
o= ASSIST by MALLETTE,HOUSTON
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,MAX 16:40 9-4 V5
FOUL by CARPER,GRAYSON 16:23
16:21  9-6 V3 GOOD JUMPER by MALLETTE,HOUSTON
o= ASSIST by ANDERSON,ETHAN

GOOD JUMPER by BREWTON,DOMINIC 16:03 11-6 V5
15:49 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,ETHAN
-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,ETHAN
15:38 MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,ETHAN
REBOUND DEF by DE LUNA,KENDRICK --
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,MAX(in the paint) 15:28 13-6 V7
15:14 MISS LAYUP by AJAYI,MICHAEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KABAMBA,BERIL --
MISS LAYUP by BREWTON,DOMINIC(in the paint) 14:53
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,MALIK
14:33 13-8 V5 GOOD JUMPER by AJAYI,MICHAEL
-- ASSIST by MOORE,MALIK

MISS 3PTR by BREWTON,DOMINIC 14:06
-- REBOUND DEF by MALLETTE,HOUSTON
13:57 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,MALIK
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:54
13:54 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ETHAN
13:54 SUB IN by COOPER,NILS
SUB OUT by JONES,MAX 13:54
SUB OUT by KABAMBA,BERIL 13:54
SUB OUT by DE LUNA,KENDRICK 13:54
SUB IN by COOPER,JALEN 13:54
SUB IN by ODAY,DONOVAN 13:54
SUB IN by VISENTIN,ZACHARY 13:54
MISS LAYUP by BREWTON,DOMINIC(in the paint) 13:41

-- REBOUND DEF by AJAYI,MICHAEL
13:36 TURNOVER by AJAYI,MICHAEL



STEAL by COOPER,JALEN 13:36

GOOD DUNK by CARPER,GRAYSON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 13:32 15-8 V7

ASSIST by COOPER,JALEN ==

13:07 MISS 3PTR by COOPER,NILS
REBOUND DEF by CARPER,GRAYSON —
MISS JUMPER by BREWTON,DOMINIC 12:36
— REBOUND DEF by AJAYI,MICHAEL
12:29 TURNOVER by AJAYI,MICHAEL
12:29 SUB OUT by MALLETTE,HOUSTON
12:29 SUB OUT by GASSAMA,ALADJI
12:29 SUB IN by COULIBALY,BOUBACAR
12:29 SUB IN by STANSBERRY,CORD
SUB OUT by BREWTON,DOMINIC 12:29
SUB IN by JONES,MAX 12:29
12:23 FOUL by COOPER,NILS
GOOD FT by JONES,MAX(fastbreak) 12:22 16-8 V38
GOOD FT by JONES,MAX(fastbreak) 12:22 17-8 V9
FOUL by VISENTIN,ZACHARY 12:09
12:04 FOUL by AJAYI,MICHAEL
12:04 TURNOVER by AJAYI,MICHAEL
MISS 3PTR by CARPER,GRAYSON 11:51
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:47
11:47 SUB OUT by MOORE,MALIK
11:47 SUB IN by MALLETTE,HOUSTON
SUB OUT by VISENTIN,ZACHARY 11:47
SUB IN by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY 11:47
FOUL by JONES,MAX 11:33
TURNOVER by JONES,MAX 11:33
SUB OUT by JONES,MAX 11:33
SUB IN by BREWTON,DOMINIC 11:33
11:19 MISS LAYUP by COULIBALY,BOUBACAR(in the paint)
— REBOUND OFF by TEAM
11:17 MISS JUMPER by MALLETTE,HOUSTON
REBOUND DEF by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY --
TURNOVER by BREWTON,DOMINIC 10:56
10:56 STEAL by COOPER,NILS
10:52 MISS LAYUP by COOPER,NILS(in the paint)
BLOCK by ODAY,DONOVAN 10:52
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
10:34 MISS JUMPER by MALLETTE,HOUSTON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BREWTON,DOMINIC --
GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,JALEN(in the paint) 10:17 19-8 V11
10:02 MISS 3PTR by MALLETTE,HOUSTON
— REBOUND OFF by COULIBALY,BOUBACAR
09:58 MISS LAYUP by COULIBALY,BOUBACAR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by ODAY,DONOVAN(in the paint) 09:42
-- REBOUND DEF by COULIBALY,BOUBACAR
09:29 MISS 3PTR by MALLETTE,HOUSTON
REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JALEN =
MISS 3PTR by CARPER,GRAYSON 09:12

- REBOUND DEF by MALLETTE,HOUSTON
09:03 19-10 V9 GOOD LAYUP by COULIBALY,BOUBACAR(in the paint)
—- ASSIST by MALLETTE,HOUSTON
GOOD JUMPER by ODAY,DONOVAN(in the paint) 08:35 21-10 V11
08:19 21-12 V9 GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,NILS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MALLETTE,HOUSTON
MISS LAYUP by BREWTON,DOMINIC(in the paint) 07:59
07:59 BLOCK by COULIBALY,BOUBACAR
REBOUND OFF by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY --
MISS 3PTR by ODAY,DONOVAN 07:53



REBOUND DEF by CARPER,GRAYSON

SUB OUT by ODAY,DONOVAN

SUB OUT by CARPER,GRAYSON
SUB OUT by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY
SUB IN by KABAMBA,BERIL

SUB IN by ROBINSON,ANTWAN
SUB IN by DE LUNA,KENDRICK
GOOD 3PTR by BREWTON,DOMINIC
ASSIST by ROBINSON,ANTWAN

BLOCK by KABAMBA,BERIL

STEAL by KABAMBA,BERIL
MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,ANTWAN

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,ANTWAN

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,ANTWAN

SUB IN by ODAY,DONOVAN

GOOD LAYUP by DE LUNA,KENDRICK(in the paint)
ASSIST by COOPER,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by KABAMBA,BERIL
MISS JUMPER by BREWTON,DOMINIC(in the paint)

FOUL by DE LUNA,KENDRICK

SUB OUT by DE LUNA,KENDRICK
SUB IN by VISENTIN,ZACHARY

GOOD LAYUP by KABAMBA,BERIL(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by COOPER,JALEN
SUB IN by CARPER,GRAYSON
TURNOVER by BREWTON,DOMINIC

MISS LAYUP by ODAY,DONOVAN(in the paint)

STEAL by KABAMBA,BERIL
MISS LAYUP by VISENTIN,ZACHARY(in the paint)

03:41
03:29
03:04

02:50
02:50
02:36

02:24

24-12 V12

26-12 V14

26-14 V12

28-14 V14

28-16 V12

REBOUND DEF by MALLETTE,HOUSTON
MISS JUMPER by COULIBALY,BOUBACAR
REBOUND OFF by COOPER,NILS

MISS 3PTR by COOPER,NILS

FOUL by STANSBERRY,CORD

SUB OUT by COULIBALY,BOUBACAR
SUB OUT by STANSBERRY,CORD
SUB IN by ANDERSON,ETHAN

SUB IN by GASSAMA,ALADJI

MISS 3PTR by MALLETTE,HOUSTON
REBOUND OFF by MALLETTE,HOUSTON

TURNOVER by MALLETTE,HOUSTON

REBOUND DEF by MALLETTE,HOUSTON
MISS 3PTR by MALLETTE,HOUSTON
REBOUND OFF by AJAYI,MICHAEL
MISS JUMPER by AJAYI,MICHAEL

FOUL by ANDERSON,ETHAN

SUB OUT by COOPER,NILS
SUB IN by MOORE,MALIK

MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,ETHAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MALLETTE,HOUSTON

GOOD LAYUP by GASSAMA,ALADJI(in the paint)
ASSIST by MOORE,MALIK

FOUL by AJAYI,MICHAEL
TURNOVER by AJAYI,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by AJAYI,MICHAEL
SUB IN by COOPER,NILS

GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,ETHAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GASSAMA,ALADJI

TURNOVER by ANDERSON,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by MALLETTE,HOUSTON
MISS JUMPER by MALLETTE,HOUSTON



REBOUND DEF by BREWTON,DOMINIC
TURNOVER by BREWTON,DOMINIC

MISS 3PTR by CARPER,GRAYSON

FOUL by VISENTIN,ZACHARY
SUB OUT by ODAY,DONOVAN
SUB OUT by VISENTIN,ZACHARY
SUB IN by COOPER,JALEN

SUB IN by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY

REBOUND DEF by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY

GOOD LAYUP by KABAMBA,BERIL(in the paint)

MISS FT by KABAMBA,BERIL

REBOUND DEF by CARPER,GRAYSON
MISS 3PTR by BREWTON,DOMINIC

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by COOPER,JALEN

SUB IN by JONES,MAX

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,MAX(in the paint)
SUB OUT by JONES,MAX

SUB IN by COOPER,JALEN

VISITORS: Cal St. Fullerton

28-18

30-18

30-20

32-20

V10

V12

V10

V12

STEAL by ANDERSON,ETHAN

GOOII)) LAYUP by MALLETTE,HOUSTON(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by ANDERSON,ETHAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by COOPER,NILS(fastbreak)

FOUL by ANDERSON,ETHAN
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ETHAN
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CURTIS

REBOUND DEF by GASSAMA,ALADJI
MISS 3PTR by COOPER,NILS

REBOUND DEF by MALLETTE,HOUSTON
GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,NILS(in the paint)
ASSIST by MALLETTE,HOUSTON

SUB OUT by GASSAMA, ALADII
SUB IN by COULIBALY,BOUBACAR

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pepperdine

SUB OUT by COOPER,JALEN
SUB IN by JONES,MAX

GOOD FT by KABAMBA,BERIL
GOOD FT by KABAMBA,BERIL
FOUL by CARPER,GRAYSON
TURNOVER by CARPER,GRAYSON

FOUL by KABAMBA,BERIL

REBOUND DEF by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY
MISS LAYUP by JONES,MAX(in the paint)

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:41

19:20
19:20
19:20
19:09
19:04

18:38
18:38
18:32
18:27

18:03

32-22

33-22
34-22

34-24

V10

Vi1
V12

V10

SUB OUT by COULIBALY,BOUBACAR
SUB OUT by COOPER,NILS

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CURTIS
SUB IN by AJAYI,MICHAEL

SUB IN by PITRE,JALEN

SUB IN by ANDERSON,ETHAN

GOOD JUMPER by MALLETTE,HOUSTON
ASSIST by MOORE,MALIK
FOUL by AJAYI,MICHAEL

GOOD LAYUP by MALLETTE,HOUSTON(in the paint)
ASSIST by ANDERSON,ETHAN

STEAL by MOORE,MALIK

MISS JUMPER by AJAYI,MICHAEL(in the paint)



REBOUND OFF by JONES,MAX

MISS FT by JONES,MAX
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by JONES,MAX

TURNOVER by JONES,MAX
SUB OUT by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY
SUB IN by DE LUNA,KENDRICK

MISS 3PTR by JONES,MAX

REBOUND DEF by KABAMBA,BERIL

GOOD JUMPER by BREWTON,DOMINIC

MISS 3PTR by CARPER,GRAYSON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by KABAMBA,BERIL

SUB IN by COOPER,JALEN

GOOD JUMPER by BREWTON,DOMINIC
ASSIST by JONES,MAX

GOOD FT by BREWTON,DOMINIC

BLOCK by DE LUNA,KENDRICK
REBOUND DEF by CARPER,GRAYSON
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,MAX(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by CARPER,GRAYSON(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BREWTON,DOMINIC

SUB OUT by CARPER,GRAYSON

SUB IN by ODAY,DONOVAN

MISS FT by BREWTON,DOMINIC

REBOUND OFF by DE LUNA,KENDRICK

MISS JUMPER by BREWTON,DOMINIC(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by COOPER,JALEN

MISS LAYUP by COOPER,JALEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JONES,MAX
MISS LAYUP by DE LUNA,KENDRICK(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by JONES,MAX

GOOD FT by DE LUNA,KENDRICK

35-24

35-27

35-29

37-29
37-31

39-31

40-31

42-31
42-33

42-36

43-36

44-36

Vi1

V8

V6

V8
V6

V8

V9

Vi1
V9

V6

V7

V8

FOUL by MALLETTE,HOUSTON

MISS JUMPER by MOORE,MALIK
REBOUND OFF by PITRE,JALEN
GOOD 3PTR by AJAYI,MICHAEL
ASSIST by ANDERSON,ETHAN

GOOD LAYUP by MALLETTE,HOUSTON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,MALIK

MISS LAYUP by PITRE,JALEN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,ETHAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by AJAYI,MICHAEL
TURNOVER by MOORE,MALIK

SUB OUT by MOORE,MALIK
SUB IN by COOPER,NILS

FOUL by COOPER,NILS

MISS LAYUP by AJAYI,MICHAEL(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by AJAYI,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by PITRE,JALEN
GOOD 3PTR by AJAYI,MICHAEL
ASSIST by MALLETTE,HOUSTON
FOUL by ANDERSON,ETHAN

SUB OUT by PITRE,JALEN

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ETHAN
SUB IN by MOORE,MALIK

SUB IN by COULIBALY,BOUBACAR

BLOCK by COULIBALY,BOUBACAR
REBOUND DEF by COOPER,NILS
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,MALIK

BLOCK by COULIBALY,BOUBACAR

FOUL by MOORE,MALIK



MISS FT by DE LUNA,KENDRICK 11:40
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by DE LUNA,KENDRICK 11:40
SUB IN by VISENTIN,ZACHARY 11:40
11:20 44-38 V 6 GOOD DUNK by COULIBALY,BOUBACAR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by AJAYI,MICHAEL

MISS LAYUP by JONES,MAX(in the paint) 10:55
-- REBOUND DEF by COULIBALY,BOUBACAR
FOUL by JONES,MAX 10:34
10:34 MISS FT by AJAYI,MICHAEL

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
10:34 44-39 V5 GOOD FT by AJAYI,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by ODAY,DONOVAN 10:32
SUB IN by CARPER,GRAYSON 10:32
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,MAX 10:10 46-39 V7
ASSIST by BREWTON,DOMINIC --

09:55 MISS 3PTR by MALLETTE,HOUSTON

-- REBOUND OFF by COOPER,NILS

FOUL by COOPER,JALEN 09:49

09:49 MISS FT by COOPER,NILS

= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:49 MISS FT by COOPER,NILS
REBOUND DEF by BREWTON,DOMINIC -
SUB OUT by COOPER,JALEN 09:49
SUB OUT by VISENTIN,ZACHARY 09:49
SUB IN by KABAMBA,BERIL 09:49
SUB IN by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY 09:49
TURNOVER by BREWTON,DOMINIC 09:33

09:20 TURNOVER by MOORE,MALIK
STEAL by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY 09:20
GOOD LAYUP by BREWTON,DOMINIC(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:12 48-39 V9

08:40 48-41 V7 GOOD LAYUP by COULIBALY,BOUBACAR(in the paint)
== ASSIST by MOORE,MALIK

MISS JUMPER by JONES,MAX 08:12
-- REBOUND DEF by COOPER,NILS
07:59 TURNOVER by COULIBALY,BOUBACAR
STEAL by JONES,MAX 07:59
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,MAX(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:54 50-41 V9
07:36 50-43 V7 GOOD JUMPER by AJAYI,MICHAEL
MISS 3PTR by CARPER,GRAYSON 07:13
-- REBOUND DEF by MALLETTE,HOUSTON
FOUL by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY 06:59
06:59 SUB OUT by MOORE,MALIK
06:59 SUB OUT by COULIBALY,BOUBACAR
06:59 SUB IN by PITRE,JALEN
06:59 SUB IN by ANDERSON,ETHAN
SUB OUT by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY 06:59
SUB IN by DE LUNA,KENDRICK 06:59

06:59 50-44 V6 GOOD FT by COOPER,NILS
06:59 50-45 V5 GOOD FT by COOPER,NILS

GOOD LAYUP by KABAMBA,BERIL(in the paint) 06:34 52-45 V7
06:34 FOUL by AJAYI,MICHAEL
06:34 SUB OUT by AJAYI,MICHAEL
06:34 SUB IN by MOORE,MALIK
MISS FT by KABAMBA,BERIL 06:34
-- REBOUND DEF by COOPER,NILS
06:17 MISS 3PTR by COOPER,NILS
REBOUND DEF by CARPER,GRAYSON --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,MAX(in the paint) 05:50
05:50 BLOCK by MALLETTE,HOUSTON

== REBOUND DEF by PITRE,JALEN
SUB OUT by JONES,MAX 05:48



SUB IN by COOPER,JALEN
MISS LAYUP by KABAMBA,BERIL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BREWTON,DOMINIC
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL by KABAMBA,BERIL

SUB OUT by BREWTON,DOMINIC
SUB IN by JONES,MAX

SUB OUT by DE LUNA,KENDRICK
SUB IN by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY

MISS FT by JONES,MAX

STEAL by CARPER,GRAYSON
GOOD LAYUP by KABAMBA, BERIL(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by JONES,MAX

MISS 3PTR by JONES,MAX

REBOUND DEF by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY
MISS 3PTR by JONES,MAX

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by COOPER,JALEN
SUB IN by BREWTON,DOMINIC

GOOD FT by JONES,MAX
GOOD FT by JONES,MAX
FOUL by BREWTON,DOMINIC

REBOUND DEF by JONES,MAX
GOOD JUMPER by BREWTON,DOMINIC
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by JONES,MAX
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOII)) DUNK by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by JONES,MAX

52-47

52-49

54-49

54-51

54-53

55-53
56-53

56-54
56-55

58-55

60-55

V5

V3

V5

V3

V1

V2
V3

V2
V1

V3

V5

REBOUND DEF by PITRE,JALEN
GOOD LAYUP by MALLETTE,HOUSTON(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MALLETTE,HOUSTON
FOUL by PITRE,JALEN

SUB OUT by PITRE,JALEN
SUB IN by COULIBALY,BOUBACAR

REBOUND DEF by COULIBALY,BOUBACAR
TURNOVER by MALLETTE,HOUSTON

GOOD DUNK by COULIBALY,BOUBACAR(in the paint)
ASSIST by MOORE,MALIK

REBOUND DEF by COOPER,NILS
MISS 3PTR by COOPER,NILS

REBOUND DEF by COOPER,NILS
GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,MALIK(in the paint)

SUB OUT by COOPER,NILS
SUB IN by AJAYI,MICHAEL

FOUL by ANDERSON,ETHAN

GOOD FT by MALLETTE,HOUSTON

GOOD FT by MALLETTE,HOUSTON

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ETHAN

SUB IN by COOPER,NILS

MISS FT by MALLETTE,HOUSTON

REBOUND OFF by AJAYI,MICHAEL

MISS LAYUP by AJAYI,MICHAEL(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by COOPER,NILS

SUB IN by ANDERSON,ETHAN

MISS 3PTR by MALLETTE,HOUSTON
REBOUND OFF by AJAYI,MICHAEL
MISS 3PTR by MALLETTE,HOUSTON

SUB OUT by COULIBALY,BOUBACAR
SUB IN by COOPER,NILS

MISS LAYUP by MALLETTE,HOUSTON(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by KABAMBA,BERIL



